# 507797181 03/14/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7844311

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	·		
		Name		Execution Date
DANA T. AFTAB				01/28/2015
NATHAN GUZ				02/04/2015
STEPHEN LAU				01/28/2015
SIMON YAU				01/28/2015
KHALID SHAH				01/28/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name: EXELIXIS, INC.				
Street Address:	210 EA	210 EAST GRAND AVENUE		
City:	SOUTI	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94080			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
	Totol: 9			
Property Type	Total: 2	Number		
Property Type Application Number:	Total: 2			
Property Type	Total: 2	Number		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	Number 17084312 17212851 (269)337-7711 o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 2693377710 patents@honigman.com HONIGMAN LLP		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	Number 17084312 17212851 (269)337-7711 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> 2693377710 patents@honigman.com HONIGMAN LLP 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to	Number 17084312 17212851 (269)337-7711 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will li</i> 2693377710 patents@honigman.com HONIGMAN LLP 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY SUITE 200	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent te provideo	Number 17084312 17212851 (269)337-7711 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> 2693377710 patents@honigman.com HONIGMAN LLP 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY SUITE 200 KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent te provideo	Number1708431217212851(269)337-7711 <i>o the e-mail address first; if thato the e-mail address first; if thatd; if that is unsuccessful, it will li</i> 2693377710patents@honigman.comHONIGMAN LLP650 TRADE CENTRE WAYSUITE 200KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002EX14-015C3-US & C4-US	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent te provideo	Number1708431217212851(269)337-7711 <i>o the e-mail address first; if thato the e-mail address first; if thatd; if that is unsuccessful, it will li</i> 2693377710patents@honigman.comHONIGMAN LLP650 TRADE CENTRE WAYSUITE 200KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002EX14-015C3-US & C4-USAMY PETERS	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent te provideo	Number1708431217212851(269)337-7711 <i>o the e-mail address first; if thato the e-mail address first; if thatd; if that is unsuccessful, it will li</i> 2693377710patents@honigman.comHONIGMAN LLP650 TRADE CENTRE WAYSUITE 200KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002EX14-015C3-US & C4-US	be sent via	

Total Attachments: 8
source=EX14-015P UPDATED Assignment (Executed) - AFTAB GUZ LAU YAU SHAH#page1.tif
source=EX14-015P UPDATED Assignment (Executed) - AFTAB GUZ LAU YAU SHAH#page2.tif
source=EX14-015P UPDATED Assignment (Executed) - AFTAB GUZ LAU YAU SHAH#page3.tif
source=EX14-015P UPDATED Assignment (Executed) - AFTAB GUZ LAU YAU SHAH#page4.tif
source=EX14-015P UPDATED Assignment (Executed) - AFTAB GUZ LAU YAU SHAH#page5.tif
source=EX14-015P UPDATED Assignment (Executed) - AFTAB GUZ LAU YAU SHAH#page6.tif
source=EX14-015P UPDATED Assignment (Executed) - AFTAB GUZ LAU YAU SHAH#page7.tif
source=EX14-015P UPDATED Assignment (Executed) - AFTAB GUZ LAU YAU SHAH#page8.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, Dana T. Aftab, Nathan Guz, Stephen Lau, Simon Yau, and Khalid Shah have previously entered into an agreement with Exelixis, Inc., South San Francisco, CA, to assign all of my/our rights, title and interest in and to any and all inventions made or conceived or reduced to practice during the course of my/our employment with Exelixis, and further agreed to execute additional assignment documents to assist Exelixis with respect to its proprietary rights, and wherein I/we, during the course of my/our employment with Exelixis have invented Solid Forms of N-{4-[(6,7-Dimethoxyquinolin-4-yl)oxy]phenyl}-N'-(4-fluorophenyl) cyclopropane-1,1dicarboxamide, Processes for Making, and Methods of Use (hereinafter "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States patent, said application filed on February 14, 2014, Serial No. 61/939,985.

Whereas Exelixis, Inc., 210 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of obtaining an assignment document that indicates that it has received all the right, title and interest to said Invention.

Now, therefore, and in consideration of my/our employment and compensation paid to me/us by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned to said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in and to said application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said Invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation or nonprovisional 37 CFR 1.53(b) application of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned Assignce agreeably with the terms of this agreement.

I/we hereby authorize the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I/we have conveyed to said Assignee the entire right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said Invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we have agreed that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional compensation or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable or perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015,

Dana T. Aftab

State of California

)ss. County of \_\_\_\_\_)

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Notary Public, personally appeared Dana T. Aftab, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Signature of Notary)	(Seal of Notary)
WITNESS my hand and seal this 25th day	at January, 2015.
	Down 1015
	Dana T. Aftab
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Signature: 70,	Signature: VVV
Date: 1/28/15	Date: 28 Jan 2015
Printed Name: Apres Simmons	Printed Name: Meanda Heff
Address: 210 East Grand Mr.	Address: Un & Gand Ave
Suth San Francisco, CA 94080	584, CA 94080

#### Attorney Docket No. 224990/14-015P/352154 U.S. Serial No. 61/939,985

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

Nathan Guz

State of California ) )ss. County of \_\_\_\_\_)

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Notary Public, personally appeared Nathan Guz, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Signature of Notary)	(Seal of Notary)
	OR
WITNESS my hand and seal this $_{-}^{-}$ day	of February , 2015.
	Vatrances
	Nathan Guz
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by: Signature: Chat Name
Signature: Consad Male	Signature: Chat Man
Date: Feb. 4, 2015	Date: 04 E.b 2015
Printed Name: Conrad Wheeler	Printed Name: Athiwat Hutchaleelaba
Address: 3235 Vicente St. #5	Address: 234 Biarrits U. Redwood City
San Francisco CA 94116	CA,94015

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

Stephen Lau

State of California ) Ss. County of \_\_\_\_\_)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Signature of Notary)	(Seal of Notary)
·	-OR
WITNESS my hand and seal this $28$ day	of JANVARY, 2015.
	Contrar 1
	Stephen Lau
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Signature 102	Signature:
Date: 1/28/15	Date: 28 Jan 2015
Printed Name: Noncy Simmons	Printed Name: Sterda Heff
Address: 210 East Grand Ave	Address: UOS. Grand Ade
S.San Francisco, CA 94080	536, CA 94080

#### Attorney Docket No. 224990/14-015P/352154 U.S. Serial No. 61/939,985

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

Simon Yau

State of California ) )ss. County of \_\_\_\_\_)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Signature of Notary)	(Seal of Notary)
	0R
WITNESS my hand and seal this Z day of	of <u>SONUANU</u> , 2015.
	Contra
<b>**</b> .	Sumon Yau
Witnessed by: C	Witnessed by:
Signature:	Signature: ////
Date: 1/28/5	Date: 18 Jan 2015
Printed Name: Alany Simmons	Printed Name: Messie Hessie
Address: 210 East Grand Ave	Address: 210 8. Grand Ave
Sath San Francisco, Ch 94980	55F.CA 94080

#### Attorney Docket No. 224990/14-015P/352154 U.S. Serial No. 61/939,985

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

Khalid Shah

State of California ) )ss. County of \_\_\_\_\_)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Signature of Notary)	(Seal of Notary)
WITNESS my hand and seal this 28 day	OR, 2015.
	KhallS
	Khalid Shah
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by: Signature:
Date: 1/28/15	Date: <u>28 Jan 2015</u>
Printed Name: Nama Simmers	Printed Name: Scenda Hoth
Address: 210 East Brand Ave	Address: LIOE. Gas & Ark.
South San Francisco, CA 94080	<u>SSF, 2A 94080</u>

### ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of Exelixis, Inc. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I am an officer of the ASSIGNEE with full authority to sign on its behalf:

EXELIXIS, INC. By: Date: 1/38/15 Jeffrey Hessekiel Title: Executive Vice President

(Please notarize)

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

### State of California County of San Mateo

On <u>Tanuary</u> 28, 2015 before me, <u>Alborz Ahourai</u> (the Notary Public), personally appeared <u>Te Grey Hessekiel</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



Notary Seal

"I certify under Penalty of Perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct."

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ignature of Motary Public

Number of Attached Pages: Seven

**OPTIONAL** 

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Assignment (Attorney Docket No. 224990/14-0KP/32154 U.S. Serial NO. 61/939 985

Document / Execution Date: January 28, 2, 15

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>N/A</u> Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

## Signer's Name:

- 🛛 Individual
- □ Corporate Officer Title(s) \_\_\_\_
- D Partner Limited General
- □ Attorney in Fact
- a Trustee
- □ Guardian or Conservator
- a Other:

Signer is Representing: <u>Executive Vice</u>

President of Exclisis Inc.



Notary Service Provided By:

OnTheGoPublicServices

650.520.8801

PATENT

REEL: 062974 FRAME: 0235

**RECORDED: 03/14/2023**